

WE NEED YOUR SUPPORT.

More than 1,000 Indiana residents and 100,000 people throughout the country await a lifesaving organ transplant.

Indiana Donor Network Foundation is a 501(c)(3) subsidiary of Indiana Donor Network. The foundation provides financial assistance to transplant recipients for medication costs, supports donor families through their grieving process and beyond, provides scholarships for students affected by donation and transplantation, and helps elevate awareness about the importance of organ and tissue donation.

It takes a village to live our mission. The foundation is fortunate that so many individuals, businesses and organizations support our cause through special events we host throughout the year.

To save lives in 2024, Indiana Donor Network Foundation needs you. Through financial gifts, sponsorships, event participation or in-kind donations to our foundation events, please consider playing an integral role in the miracle of donation and transplantation this year.

Sincerely,

Kellie Tremain, RN, MBA President and CEO Indiana Donor Network



Date: Friday, March 1, 2024
Location: Crane Bay Event Center, Indianapolis
Attendees: Approximately 250 guests, including business and healthcare executives, clinicians and community partners

This formal event supports the Indiana Donor Network Foundation and its work assisting the transplantation and donation community in Indiana. It also provides hope and healing to the families of donor heroes through grief support programs.

ASSETS	PARTNER LEVELS					
	Title Partner \$15,000	Platinum Partners \$10,000	Gold Partners \$7,500	Silver Partners \$5,000	Table Sponsors \$2,500	
Exclusive presenting sponsorship - CLAIMED	Х					
Speaking opportunity during the program	Х	Х				
Recognition on Indiana Donor Network social posts promoting the event	Х	X	Х			
Verbal acknowledgment during the program	Х	Х	Х			
VIP gifts	16	8	8	8		
Recognition on event signage and materials	Х	Х	Х	Х		
Logo on event webpage	Х	Х	Х	Х		
Preferential seating	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	
Tickets to the event (includes food, beverages and entertainment)	16 (two tables)	8 (one table)	8 (one table)	8 (one table)	8 (one table)	

OTHER WAYS TO GET INVOLVED:

Purchase an individual ticket: \$300





Date: Tuesday, May 7, 2024

Location: Brickyard Crossing at the Indianapolis Motor Speedway, Indianapolis Attendees: Approximately 120 golfers, including business and healthcare executives, clinicians and community partners

The Fore Life Open is the Indiana Donor Network Foundation annual golf outing fundraiser to support transplant recipients and the families of donor heroes. It takes place at one of the most unique courses in the state of Indiana, which includes a four-hole stretch inside the legendary Indianapolis Motor Speedway. The event provides a great round of golf, prizes and on-course challenges.

ASSETS	PARTNER LEVELS						
	Title Partner \$10,000	Reception Partners \$7,500	Pro Shop Partners \$5,000	Beverage Cart Partners \$2,500	Contest Partners \$1,000	Hole Sponsors \$500	
Exclusive presenting sponsorship - CLAIMED	Х						
Speaking opportunity during program	Х	Х					
Recognition on event-related marketing materials	Х	Х	Х				
Registrations to play (includes food and beverages)	2 teams of 4 players	1 team of 4 players	1 team of 4 players	2 Players			
Recognition on event-day signage and materials	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		
Opportunity to display products, services or company marketing materials	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		
Logo on event webpage	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		
Event signage at designated hole(s)	4	2	2	1	1	1	

OTHER WAYS TO GET INVOLVED:

Purchase an individual registration: \$375 Purchase a team registration: \$1,500









Date: Sunday, Sept. 8, 2024 Location: Dr. James A. Dillon Park, Noblesville Attendees: Approximately 200 attendees, including donation advocates, community partners and businesses, and individual participants

This community event includes fun for the entire family, pets included! The day begins with a 1-mile walk with your pups to honor Noblesville native, legendary race car driver and organ donor Bryan Clauson. All proceeds for this event benefit the Indiana Donor Network Bryan Clauson Legacy Fund. Contributions to the fund support the families of donor heroes by ensuring there are as few barriers as possible for a family to be with their loved one prior to and during donation. This includes covering the costs of hotel stays, gas, food and other necessities.

ASSETS	PARTNER LEVELS						
	Great Dane \$5,000	Saint Bernard \$2,500	Golden Retriever \$1,000	Beagle \$500	Chihuahua \$250		
Exclusive presenting sponsorship	Х						
Speaking opportunity during the program	Х	Х					
Recognition on event-day signage and materials	Х	Х	Х				
Logo on event webpage	Х	Х	Х	Х			
Registrations for the event	8	6	4	2			
Designated premium location to display products, services or company marketing materials	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		

OTHER WAYS TO GET INVOLVED: Purchase an adult registration: \$30 Purchase a child registration (ages 2-12): \$15

If you are interested in adding additional event registrations to your sponsorship, please reach out to us.





Date: Saturday, Oct. 12, 2024

Location: Downtown Indianapolis Canal

Attendees: Approximately 500 attendees, including donation advocates, transplant recipients, donor family members and friends, community partners and clinicians

At the Walk to Save Lives Indianapolis, walkers come together to celebrate life, honor organ and tissue donors, and promote awareness about the importance of donation and transplantation.

	PARTNER LEVELS					
ASSETS	Title Partner \$5,000	Garden of Hope Partners \$2,500	Water Station Partners \$1,000	Advocate Partners \$500	Supporting Partners \$250	
Exclusive presenting sponsorship	Х					
Speaking opportunity during the program	Х	Х				
Recognition of event promotional materials	Х	Х				
Event registrations	20	15	10	5		
Logo on event webpage	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	
Opportunity to display products, services and company marketing materials	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	

OTHER WAYS TO GET INVOLVED:

Purchase an adult registration: \$30 Purchase a child registration (ages 2-12): \$15 Purchase a Garden of Hope sign: \$50

If you are interested in adding additional event registrations to your sponsorship, please reach out to us.









INTERESTED IN GETTING INVOLVED?

Contact Savannah Scott, Event and Fundraising Coordinator Sscott2@INDonorNetwork.org • 317.222.3495

In-kind donation information

Unable to contribute financially but still want to support our mission? We are also grateful for contributions such as those listed below.

- Experiences
- Tickets (sporting event, movie, theater, etc.)
- Food or beverage donations
- Gift cards
- Gift baskets
- Memorabilia
- Other in-kind contributions

Customizable partnership opportunities

The partnership opportunities included in this packet can be customized to maximize your organization's assets and exposure.

If you are interested in partnering with us on more than one event, let us know so we can create a custom package for you.

Please contact Savannah Scott for more information. Visit **IndianaDonorNetwork.org/events** for additional details and updates for all foundation events.

Indiana Donor Network Foundation

Federal ID: 35-2094558 3760 Guion Road, Indianapolis, IN 46222 | Phone: 317.685.0389 IndianaDonorNetwork.org